## **RESOLUTION 24-16**

A Resolution establishing the cents per mile paid from County Funds

**Be It Resolved;** That, from time to time it is necessary for County Employees to use their private vehicles for attending meetings, schooling, and continuing education programs, and;

**Therefore, Be It Resolved**; by the Wayne County Board of Supervisors, that all approved mileage reimbursements be paid from County Funds that will not exceed .67 cents per mile.

Dated and approved this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2024 at Corydon, Wayne County Iowa.

Lance Lange, Board of Supervisor Chairman

Chris Moore, Board of Supervisor

Todd Wilson, Board of Supervisor

ATTEST: Mic Michelle Dooley, County Auditor